FEB 2 8 2005

FORM PTO-1595

U.S.	DEP	ARTM	ENT OF	COM	MERC

ment.

2005 Staas & Halsey LLP

the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade

102953505

Name of conveying party(ies): Masahito KUBO Takashi CHIBA Masakazu TAKAHASHI

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

**FUJITSU LIMITED** 

1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588

Japan

**FANUC LTD** 

3580, Shibokusa, Aza-komanba Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun Yamanashi, 401-0597 Japan

3.	Nature of conveyan	ce:			
	X Assignmen	•		Merger	
	Security Ag	reement		Change of Name	
	Other:				
	Execution Date(s):	October 28, 2004,	October 2	29, 2004, November 2, 2004	
4.	Application number			and the Park Cons	
	OF	s being filed togeth	erwiinai	new application.	
	☐ This document i	-	ling of the	e application:	
				ed November 29, 2004; or	
	(b) Patent No(s	). , issued .	<del>-</del> -		
5.	Name and address	of party to whom co	orrespond	lence concerning document sl	hould be mailed:
	STAAS & HALSEY		•	Our Docket: 1450.1047	
	Attention: H.J. Staa				
	1201 New York Ave				
	Washington, D.C. 2	20005			
6.	Total number of app	lications and paten	ts involve	ed: 1	
7.				r Patent or Application in Assi	gnment)
	Enclosed			• •	,
	Authorized	o be charged to de	posit acco	ount.	
8.	Deposit Account No	.: 19-3935 (Any u	nderpaym	nent is authorized to be charge	ed to this Deposit
	Account)				
	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if pa	aying by d	eposit accoup <del>t) -</del>	<b>つ</b> .
ы . С4	ana Dan Na 00 0	40		Lett Brown	feb 28, 200
	<u>aas, Reg. No. 22,0</u> of Person Signing	<u>10</u>	<u> </u>		
Name	or Person Signing		51	gnatu <b>y</b> e/ Total number of pages inclu	Date
		<del></del>	O NOT USE	THIS SPACE	ding cover sheet. 3
	<del></del>				

©2005

Revised January, 2005

03/03/2005 DBYRNE

00000198 10998151

01 FC:8021

40.00 D

**PATENT REEL: 016318 FRAME: 0236** 

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned
FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kami	kodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213	L-8588 Japan
and	
PFU LIMITED, 98-2, Nu, Und	oke, Kahoku-shi, Ishikawa
929-1192 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknown ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the (Title of Invention)	owledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to invention entitled
INFORMATION PROCESSING SYST	TEM AND METHOD FOR TIMING ADJUSTMENT
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/ executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on, Serial No/;	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United Sta substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thercon, for including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said	tes granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").
which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedie including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or or	E and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts cut, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such any separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (Inventor(s)) (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	nave) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
1) Masahito Kulto 10/	28/2004 Mieko SHIBAZAKI
2) Takashi Chia 10	129 / 2004 M. C.
Takashi CHIBA	Mieko SHIBAZAKI
3) Masakazu TAKAHASHI	12 f 2004 Mieko SHIBAZAKI
	- ann year blad but alreading and but

1

4) Shinichiro nakamura Shinichiro Nakamura	11/2/2004	W. cin
Shinichiro NAKAMURA	<del></del>	Mieko SHIBAZAKI
5) Kenji Takel	11 x Z x 200 x	M. Com
Kenji TAKEBE		Mieko SHIBAZAKI
6) Hirofum Hoseki	11 x2 /2004	M. Coa
Hirofumi KOSEKI	<del></del>	Micko SHTRAZAKT

**RECORDED: 02/28/2005**